

D/L
Item No. 9
12.12.2025
KOLE
266045

MA 2101 of 1994

**The Dist. Inspector of Schools & Ors.
-Vs.-
Kumari Eka Ganguly**

This is an old appeal of 1994. Nobody appeared for the appellants in the first call. No accommodation was sought for. Nobody appears in the second call also.

MA 2101 of 1994 is dismissed.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)